SPRING/SUMMER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Effective July 13-14, 2024

Weekend On Saturday, July 13, from the start of service through 7 pm, and on Sunday, July 14,
AM P from 8 am trough 7 pm, there will be no service between North Wilmington & North
saruroavTRan# | 1200* 1202 1204 | 1206 1208 1210 1212 1214 . . ; }
200 staton  sonomvimame | 2200 | 2202 | 2204 | 2206 | 2208 | 2210 | 2212 | 2214 Station. MBTA Bus 137 will accommodate passengers for service between Reading
Bikes Allowed | & ) ) ) ) &b & &b and Oak Grove.
7 Haverhill & 535 835 10:50 | 1250 2:550 450 650 9:50
ZBiadiord o SRV Sy (02| 252 Zu2 442 G2 S -Trains will make all regular stops between Haverhill/Bradford and Ballardvale and will
6 Lawrence 4 544 8:44 10:59 [ 12:59 2:59 459 659 9:59 .
5 Andover & f5:51 f851 f11:06 | f1:06 £3:06 f5:06 f7:06 10:06 then operate express through North Station.
4 Ballardvale 4 f5:556 856 f11:11 | f111 311 f51 f7:11 10:1
: ::;“i:;’""“"gm“ o i pes -On Sundays, July 14, Train 2200 (5:35 am from Haverhill) & Train 22071 (7:00 am from
R EHES 731 | 10:31 North Station) will operate as intended and make all stops between Haverhill/Bradford
2 Greenwood f6:19* £7:34  10:34 & North Station.
1 Melrose Highlands & 6:21" 7:36  10:36
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f 6:23* f7:38 10:38
1 Wyoming Hil f6:25* £7:40  10:40 -Regular train service will resume after 7 pm on both days of both weekends.
1A Oak Grove & f6:27* £7:42  10:42
1A Malden Cent & L6:30" L7:45 L10:45 ) . . ) )
A Nehstoton  |t| 645 | 9:45 | 12200 | 2:00 | 400 | 600 | 800 | 1100 -There will be no service at North Wilmington Station. Passengers may consider
boarding Lowell Line trains at Wilmington station.
&
Weekend ‘\og Qv?* & ®
& o & F & N
AM - & s &S e e S o
& S & 9 S S 9 D R &
sauroavtRans | 1201° 1203 | 1205 | 1207 1209 1211 1213 1215 S & ¢ & & ¢ L &
Z0NE STATON  suNbavTRAN# 2201 2203 2205 | 2207 2209 2211 2213 2215 ‘97 R &L & & s@"‘ ‘," & &
BkesAllowed = db & | db | 66 | s | db | & b ? > < N o ¥ N
1A North Station % 700 900 145 | 115 315 515 815  11:30 HAVERHILL e O O O O O
1A Malden Center & f711* f8:26 11:41
1A Oak Grove & 743 £8:28  11:43
1  Wyoming Hill f7:15* 830 11145
1 Melrose/Cedar Park f7:17* f8:32 1147
1 Melrose Highlands & 7:20* 8:35 11:50 EXPRESS TO NORTH STATION VIA LOWELL LINE
2 Greenwood f7:23* f8:38 11:53
2 Wakefield 7:27 8:42 11:57 NO SERVICE € STATION CLOSED = REGULAR SERVICE  LOCAL BUS
2 Reading & 7:33* 8:48  12:03
3 North Wilmington f7:39* f8:54 12:09
4 Ballardvale & £7:46 £9:46 £12:01| £2:01 f4:01 f6:01 f9:01 1216
5 Andover & f7:51 f9:51 f12:06| f2:06 f4:06 f6:06 f9:06 12:21
6 Lawrence & 758  9:58 1213 2:13 413 6:13 913  12:28
7 Bradford b £806 £10:06 f12:21| f2:21 421 f6:21 f9:21 12:36
7 Haverhill & 813 1043 12:28 | 228 428 628 928  12:43

* On Saturday, July 13th, Train 1200 (5:35 am from Haverhill) and Train 1201 (7:00 am from
North Station) will not operate between North Wilmington and Malden Center.

p Times in purple with “f” indicate a flag stop: Passengers must tell the conductor that they wish to leave.

Passengers waiting to board must be visible on the platform for the train to stop.

-~
Times in blue indicate an early departure (L stop): The train may leave ahead of schedule at these stops.

O% Bikes: Bicycles are allowed on trains with the bicycle symbol shown below the train number.

(E\- High level platform and bridge plate available. Visit mbta.com/accessibility for more information.

Massachusetts Bay Visit Customer Service Follow Dowr:nload the
@T,ansponaﬁon athory  IEOLIS MBTA.com g 617.222.3200 B @MBTA_CR @ mTicket App


https://www.mbta.com/accessibility
https://www.mbta.com/
https://twitter.com/MBTA_CR

	HAVERHILL LINE SPRING/SUMMER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE Effective May 28, 2024
	Monday to Friday
	Monday to Friday
	Weekend
	Weekend
	Keep in Mind:
	HOLIDAY SERVICE:




